



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 842/2023**

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD., AND ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Rohan Krishna Seth & Ms. Urvi
Tripathi, Advocates.**

versus

JOHN DOE AND OTHERS Defendants

Through:

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER
18.01.2024**

%

1. As per the report of the Registry, defendants No. 4 to 6 have been served through the ordinary mode. Defendants No. 4 and 6 have been served on 15.12.2023 whereas defendant No. 5 has been served on 18.12.2023.
2. As per the affidavit of service filed by the plaintiff, defendant no. 1 and 2 have been served through e-mail on 05.01.2024 whereas defendant no. 3 has been served on 02.01.2024. Let the respective written statements be filed as per rules. An advance copy of the written statement be served on the plaintiff's counsel.
3. Put up on 01.03.2024 for completion of pleadings.

Dr. AJAY GULATI, J

JANUARY 18, 2024/MR

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)