



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 842/2023**
SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. AND ANOTHER.
..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Urvi, Adv.

versus

JOHN DOE AND OTHERS
..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
01.03.2024

All the defs. stand served, as has already been recorded in the last order wherein specific dates of service of summons had been mentioned. There is neither any appearance on behalf of the defs. nor registry records show filing of any written statement/s.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on 5.4.24 which is the date already scheduled, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 1, 2024

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)