



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 842/2023, I.A. 23347/2023**

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD., AND ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Shilpi Sinha, Advocate.**

versus

JOHN DOE AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, GP
for D-4, 5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

05.04.2024

%

1. Ms. Shilpi Sinha, counsel for the Plaintiffs, states that the Defendants have been served but have neither appeared before the Court nor filed a written statement. She submits that since the overall condonable limit for filing written statement has not yet expired, the proceedings be adjourned.
2. Accordingly, list on 4th July, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 5, 2024

nk