



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 842/2023 & I.A. 23347/2023-Stay**

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD., AND ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Rohan Krishan Seth and Ms.
Shilpi Sinha, Advocates**

versus

JOHN DOE AND OTHERSDefendants

Through: **Mr. Harish Vaidynanthan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar
Mishra and Mr. Alexander Mathai
Paikaday, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

04.07.2024

1. The defendant no.1 is yet to be served.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs seeks some time to take appropriate steps qua service to the said defendant no.1.
3. Accordingly, renotify on 07.10.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 4, 2024/akr