



\$~24.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 842/2023 and I.A. 23347/2023**

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD., AND ANR.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Prithvi Gulati and Mr. Ritwik,
Advocates.**

versus

JOHN DOE AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra
and Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday,
Advocates for R-2 & 3.
Mr. Vijay Joshi, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 7th February, 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 7, 2024/kd