



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 842/2023

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD., AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shilpi Sinha, Advocate

versus

JOHN DOE AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shivam Narang (VC),
Advocate for D-3.

Mr. Vijay Joshi (VC),
Advocate for D-4/UOI.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

14.10.2024

I.A. No. 42091/2024 on behalf of the plaintiff seeking disclosure from defendant no. 3.

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 submits that he has no objection to the present application. IA is thus allowed. Consequently, necessary information be supplied to the plaintiff's Counsel within three weeks. IA is disposed off accordingly.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 14, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any