



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 842/2023 with I.A. 23347/2023**

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD., AND ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Rohan Krishna Seth and Mr. Ritwik Marwaha, Advocates.**

versus

JOHN DOE AND OTHERSDefendants
Through: **Mr. Viplav Acharya, Advocate for D-2 & 3.**
Mr. Vijay Joshi and Mr. Hemant Goyal, Advocates for D-4.
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advocate for D-5 and D-6.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

% **ORDER**
07.02.2025

1. List before the Joint Registrar on 26th March, 2025 for completion of service and pleadings.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2025
Vivek/-