



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 842/2023

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ritwik Marwaha (VC),
Advocate

versus

**JP BARKLEY PROPRIETOR OF DREAM 365 &
OTHERS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC,
Mr. Shubham Chaturvedi,
Advocate for D-4

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

10.12.2025

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks yet another opportunity to implead the concerned DNR in regard to which a submission was made on 08.07.2025.
2. Put up again for further proceedings on 09.04.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 10, 2025/sk