



\$~5

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 842/2023

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vanshika Singh, Adv.

versus

**JP BARKLEY PROPRIETOR OF DREAM 365 &
OTHERS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC and
Mr. Shubham Chaturvedi,
Advs for D-4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

09.04.2026

1. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that they are still taking instructions to implead the concerned Domain Registrants and several other John Doe defendants and some more time may be granted to the plaintiff in this regard.

2. In view of the submissions made and in the interest of justice, matter be listed for further proceedings on 15.07.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 9, 2026/bk