



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 842/2023**

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vanshika Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Manchanda, Adv
(VC).

versus

**JP BARKLEY PROPRIETOR OF DREAM 365 &
OTHERS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC and
Mr. Shubham Chaturvedi,
Adv for D-4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

Fresh I.A. 12101/2026 on behalf of plaintiff under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and seeking deletion of plaintiff no. 2.

&

Fresh I.A. 12102/2026 on behalf of the plaintiff seeking leave to file additional documents.

1. Issue notice. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4 accepts notice on behalf of defendant no.4.
2. Notice be issued to Ld. Counsels for remaining defendants to be served through email only. PF be filed with 5 days. Let a reply be filed within 3 weeks of receiving notice and a rejoinder, if any, within 10 days of receiving an advance copy of the reply.
3. Put up again on date already fixed i.e. 15.07.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/bk